3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 21195991 A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART £2 | LCR-15-004306 nR2als | YT | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED E3 | ECR-15-008962 5JN2015 | XL | JT
F ECR-17-00221°2 I15FEB2017 | TB GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
21510701 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151070-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151070-4 : : : | o | oo T - | 180325971  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 : : o 1 : ;llg:gél EEiEGAgiNAH%FEED >§j§
2151070-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151070-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 227793 TSPRING CONPRESSION e
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] : coclolurena i i i “ | - [0 [ - [ - -1 2119756-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |2 45
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - - |
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 1 : : : : 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - o\ - | L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL |1247?
R F NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : , : : : : HEEEEEEEEE 18023-1 _ [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1247
2151070-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i I 2 IR A 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
e 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
e 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP STZE TYPE e\ - | L 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [3.30 mm [.130] F ~ | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
INSUL |4.57 mm [.180] OV R 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
408-10389 L) - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT 1136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- N 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
T 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : :
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ‘ - ~REFIREFl - 5119944 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 17
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT AN T T 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
4 40-5 00 mm IN] 330-4 50 mm [ 130- 177 INJ 4.40-5.00 mm 197 IN] @3.30*4.50 mm [ 130-. 177 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINAL 18037 B} B} TERMINAL ‘ - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON ﬁ - | - - 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION (B 18388 : } SPECIFICATION i i -2l 22212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
R 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED '
Aﬁl Aﬁl N - | 3| -] 3] 3| 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
A TE TERMINAL A NTE TERMINAL ANTE TERMINAL A NTE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - w w w w 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 964328-1 (A) 964328-5 (B) 1241406-1 (B) 1241406-3 1241406-1 964328-1 - - - ] - - | | 5-18007-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(B) 1-2208461-1 (B) 1-2208461-3 - _ - - 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL  FEED 156
| | (B)1-2208461-1 | (B)1-2208461-3 | S 4 |4 | 4 | 4] 4] 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
-2l 2l 2] 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT S LI T L O 2018030-1  INUT, HEXK, REG, Rofs, M3 | oc
SIZE r% mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI7E r%j mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING e EEEEEEE 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
1_00mm? 2.35+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 4.3 5. 50mm2+2 50mm2_ | 2.35+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 4.3 L L I R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
3.50mm? 2 244/-0.05 [.088+/- 0021 5.9 i ol I N N O 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2 00mm? 2 13+/-0. .05 [ 084+/- 0071 6 8 - - - - 1 2119652 FEED CAM, PRE FEED » 48
- B 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | AT
T 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |44
1] T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
Zﬁl *sWARN I NG T 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ) ) ~
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO : B T S T =1
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION TN - - - »
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. LARGEST WIRE S1/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS A - 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
Zﬁl SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T o 1 2 1 2 1 21 2 1 1-2079383-3 1SCR._BHSC_ RoHS (M4 ¥ 25) 1733
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT : :
ASSEMBLY . SFE BFLOW FOR PART NUMBER: WI LL CAUSE DAMAGE TQ CRIMP TQQL I NG - 1 1 1 1 1 21613281 HE X HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG ' 32
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151070-4 - 1-1320908-8 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
B L T T T T L SIS R S P SRR A3 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. ~ [ [ v T[] 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151070-6 LI AAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY Tt CONNECTIVITY. THIS aanEEEEEEE 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE .
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING S L O A B O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
WPPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY -T2 21212 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 122
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY T T T T 1880832 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 T
1fl LPPLY PART NUMBER 1 23410-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 67 TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION i / i -
LB BART NUMAER 2 aaato-t LOCTITE 1O THREADS Of 1TEM 40 SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY S S B T B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R e oMLY Aoy ARl NUMEEE T oaaas LocT e e TR ans oF 1Teu a1 OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE N R T R BT R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 1779
CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN ,
A THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION . [ 1 - W 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR Wg
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252. | B I T R R I 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION T
AAxAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY PEHMERAL LUBRECART Lo HECOMMERDED S | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I o A B SRR PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N ] 1333209-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 130 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 3-240641-4 |SPACER 17
“XASPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S N N N O O 1-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 26 | S 1-2119707-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - 1 - - - 2119957-7 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - W 1 1 1 1 [-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - - - | R 2119785-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, I | I A 6-c1084-0  JO-RING, 676 [0, 070 DIA. MAT, 2oc W BEEEEEEEEE 1564102 |CRINPER WIRE PREMIUN T
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S R R I B - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, ATR FEED 250 ! ’
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [TEM
NFORMAT LON 77| -7]-6|-5|-2]|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o 17| -T]-6]-5]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
TR SRS FR Sl e o 1osEReuT — TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR L HUANG —) | !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — e e Sl iziial _ — i/ZE? larrisburg, PA 177053608
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT /x W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J o S LD Ocean Side Feed
A3 USE ITEM 34 WITH TERMINAL 964328 e R Applicator
& Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Sob LTEME A T TR TERMENAL T4 7400, (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AGLES = :
, , e Al 00779 [C=2151070 :
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
]
—= =4 .34+0.5

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

H R e————
/i /

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

9

T—

J (0

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e DWFQI.HUANG LoSLP 20T > TE Connectivity
C@ . 16SEP201 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS v OTJUNZOTT [nane ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
@E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}51070
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 7 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 N GAUGELOC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 |
2-2151070-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - &-2151070-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151070-4 : : : o p o v | 211964071 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : o 1 { 182§§22; zg;?myicgpéxfglON gjg
2-2151070-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - &-2151070-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 119082 7 TCAM. SNAIL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1344
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ } Soelofurud - - - B R I A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
g . e R SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196532 - - NS T T T 21190831 |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I T 18023 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 DA
2-2151070-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2151070-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
- T -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- T -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr N 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |3.30 mm [.130] F - | REF |REF|REF [REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
NSOl 1457 mm L1807 ol - - -] 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N -] 8-21084-1  |0-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
APPLICAZ%;%B%;§UCTIONS L] - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |[DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) [ 44
I 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 [-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT i l 1 1 1 ;Hgggg; EQTT Af\éj\ﬁsmﬁ SLDE PEED lég
— - A\ . »

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - : 1 : 3 53607 "IN, RETALN. GRVD. 3/16 ¥ 854 137
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] 3.30-4.50 mm [.130- 177 IN] 4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 INJ 3.30-4.50 mm [.130-.177 INJ S I R B R 51197991 [HOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 36
[ RMTRAL e TERMINAL ’ : REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
A Lo o AN - T -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SHEL LA e R R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED £\ TERMINALS APPLIED £3 f REF| -~ | - | 21199441 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
A XTE TERMINAL A NTE TERMINAL ANTE TERMINAL A NTE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | | | | c11990071  |ASST, LUBRICATOR, 51Dt FEED 113

(M) 9643281 (A) 9643285 (B) 1241406~ 1 (B) 1241406-3 1241406~ 964328~ | - - ; l 1 1 1 éﬁiiiii}5w ;géEEENTiiigEEEACKAGE §i>

(B) 1-2208461-1 | (B) 1-2208461-3 - -
‘ ‘ (B)1-2208461 -1 ‘ (B)1-2208461-3 ‘ - 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
-l - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
o - e i o TeR T HElonT 7 -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
=) WIRE & ‘. CRIMP HEIGHT f@ CRIMP HEIGHT R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
S P |mm [INCH. REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r=0| mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N3 3 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
4. 00mm? 2.35¢/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 4.3 N 50mm2+2.50mm2 | 2.354/-0.05 [.093+/-.002) 4.3 B w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3. 00mme 2.24+/-0.05 [.088+/-.002] 5.9 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
3. 00mme 2.13+/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 6.8 o2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -] ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
. T [0 [ 1 1 | 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1oHTLY *WARNING Al - LT v v v [ 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO -2 |2 | 2 | 2] 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
° EHEE%CQBEPE?QEYW?%E ﬁﬂ% ﬁEEk%gﬁ?gE»INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 wzligggigwa gEiCEEADéT;%éNgE?bEMS x_8mm_LONG gé

SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - - - :

/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED I1NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT Wil | CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO! ING i AL L I R N c119909-2  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: : R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151070-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-215107 S LA A I A S 13c09¢8-¢c |SIRIP GUIDE ¢4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-215107 -2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 272

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ey B T o B 21680832 |SCK, SHT HD LAP, Rohy, M4 X 8.0 c |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS B I R R R 51195331 [STRIPPER SIDE FEED g

JONAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 62 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE :

PP PART NUMBER 2 25419 8 10CTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEM 4o CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, 1T HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING ANN - T T 1 [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
| TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T 3-272280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION o
FXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY :

/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION S AL I B B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]

N SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE - 1 i i i 1522765 “OATING SHEAR  FRONT 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN W ’

/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE PR R A A N 1955c09° 1 ANV L, COMBNATION . 150 .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . : | | | | 3:240641:4 DPALER /
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | W W W 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2

R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

£ o o I R RO R PR O SR AN - [ U [0 [ 1 [ 1] 1-1752356-5 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1261 N 1 [ [ [ [ 1| 2119785-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3

R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 U\ 456410-4  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE (T -2T|-25-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM [T -2T|-25-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R e e T S T T6SEP20T] — ‘
I N FOR MAT I ON ) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
& CHSK ‘1 16SEP2011 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 16SEP20 11 | NAME
USE ITEM 34 WITH TERMINAL 964328, {D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J - 0o e eon g oo
0 PLC + PRODUCT SPEC ‘
A3 USE ITEM 261 WITH TERMINAL 1241406 Re , Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Gj e S
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES A N A 1| 00779 [&=215107¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.34+0.5

A

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

: D
SERVO %@ o
TICNE ‘

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

g

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TREERTNG OREANIZATION | DWN 16SEP20T1 o
! K.HUANG O TE Connectivity
&y 16SEP2011 > ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
PAC I F IC v E R S ION EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD T6SEP20TT |nName ‘
mm L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg I
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @:2w51070
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



